‘ﬁ(.‘“ SUMMER 2018 SCdIHEhDULE of CLASSES

GUAMCOMMUNITYCOLLEGE

SUMMER 2018 REGISTRATION October 27, 2017 through May 23, 2018

LAST DAY TO MAKE PAYMENTS May 23, 2018

SCHEDULE ADJUSTMENT PERIOD June 1 through June 4, 2018

REGISTRATION HOURS 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. (Monday through Thursday) 8:00 a.m. —12:00 p.m. (Friday)

**Continuing students can register online via MyGCC, new students will need to come to Admissions & Registration**
Closed on Weekends and Government of Guam Holidays

College English and Mathematics Placement Tests are offered each week. Interested students must make payment before signing up for the
Placement Test. There is a $22.00 non-refundable charge. Payments must be made to the GCC cashier prior to testing. Students must bring their
payment receipt and a photo ID at the time of testing. Please see a counselor or call 735-5583 for details. Recent Guam high school graduates
may be eligible to bypass the placement tests, review the CLYMER Program page on http://guamcc.edu/Runtime/clymer.aspx for more
information regarding eligibility and requirements.

RESIDENT: $130.00/ Semester Hour Library Services $15.00

NONRESIDENT: $155.00/ Semester Hour Student Activities $15.00

FOREIGN STUDENT:  $180.00/ Semester Hour Health Services $15.00

All students must pay the following fees: Technology Fee $73.00

Registration $22.00 Total Student Fees per semester is $147.00**

(Non-refundable after May 23, 2018) **Not including course fees, laboratory fees, textbooks, and/or
Student ID Card $7.00 supplies

(Non-refundable after May 23, 2018)
For more information regarding tuition and fees, please see the Guam Community College Academic Catalog


http://guamcc.edu/Runtime/clymer.aspx

LATE FEE AND REFUND POLICY

The College will charge a Late Fee of $37.00 if a student fails to make full payment. The Late Fee is a non-refundable fee. The College will not
charge the Late Fee if:

1. A student registers only for non-credit courses, special courses, or open-entry courses; or
2. Student registers at mid-semester for courses that begin mid-semester, or
3. Astudent adds a course during ADD/DROP dates to replace a cancelled course on or before the last day to add a class.

For the 2018 summer term, the College will charge the Late Fee after 5:00pm, May 23, 2018.

Please note Payments Plans are optional for Fall and Spring terms only.
All students are obligated to pay for registered courses unless they officially drop a course(s) on or before the last day of summer registration,
by 5:00pm.
The “Regular Semester” refund policy will be applied as follows to semester long courses offered:
o |f withdrawal occurs before the first day of classes, 100% of the tuition, special fees and laboratory fees will be refunded.

e After the last day of registration, no refunds will be made for semester long courses.

e The Registration Fee and Student I.D. Card Fee are non- refundable after May 23, 2018 for students who drop all courses.

Full (100%) refund of tuition and all special fees and laboratory fees will be made by the College to students whose classes are cancelled by
the College provided that the students do not choose to enroll in other courses requiring special fees or laboratory fees. In instances where
the College cancels all of the student’s classes and the student chooses not to enroll in other classes, the College will also refund the registration
fee. Refunds will be mailed to the student during the semester. All requests for refunds are initiated at the Student Services & Administration
Building by dropping or withdrawing from classes on or before the due date within the current semester.

BOOKSTORE INFORMATION

Regular Business Hours:

Monday - Friday 9:00am — 3:00pm

Closed on Weekends and Government of Guam Holidays

Phone: 735-6018

Email: bookstore@guamcc.edu

For more information about the bookstore or for book prices, please go to GCC Bookstore under the Academics or Student Services tab on the
GCC website. Book prices can be located in the Academic Information channel of the My Courses tab in MyGCC.



mailto:bookstore@guamcc.edu

Students with disabilities can be provided with reasonable academic accommodations, to pursue their academic/vocational goals. Students with
disabilities who are in need of academic accommodations should register with the Office of Accommodative Services, located on the 1st floor of
the Student Services & Administration Building (Bldg. 2000), room 2138 or 2139 or students may contact the office at 735-5597 or TTY 735-5597

05/23/2018 Last Day for Payment

05/24/2018 Drop for Non-Payment

06/01/2018 Week 1 Faculty Start Date/1st Day of Classes

06/01/2018 Week 1 Start of Schedule Adjustment Period

06/04/2018 Week 2 End of Schedule Adjustment Period

06/11/2018 Week 3

06/18/2018 Week 4

06/22/2018 Week 4 Last Day to Withdraw from Classes

06/25/2018 Week 5

07/02/2018 Week 6

07/04/2018 Week 6 Independence Day — Campus Holiday

07/09/2018 Week 7

07/13/2018 Week 7 Last Day of Classes

07/18/2018 Week 8 Grades Due (Except Saturday Classes)

07/20/2018 Week 8 Liberation Day (Observed) — Campus Holiday
06/29/2033}1037/20061/2018' and Potential Make up Days




POSTSECONDARY COURSES
CRN Course Title Credits Day Time Building Room Type Fee Instructor Start Date End Date
60103 AC292-01 Accounting Practicum 3 MTW 1401-1600 D-BLDG D-10 Practicum Pangelinan, Pilar C. 06/01/18 07/13/18

CRN Course Title Credits Day Time Building Room Type Fee Instructor Start Date End Date
60101 ASL100-01 American Sign Language | 4 MTWRF 1001-1200 E-BLDG E-104 Lecture 27 Leon Guerrero, Sarah  06/01/18 07/13/18
60102 ASL100-02 American Sign Language | 4  MTWRF 1201-1400 E-BLDG E-104 Lecture 27 0Ogo, Jude C. 06/01/18 07/13/18

CRN Course Title Credits Day Time Building Room Type Fee Instructor Start Date End Date
60110 AST100-01 Intro to AST 3 TR 1501-1800 500BLD 502 Lect / Lab 37 Dennis, Christopher 06/01/18 07/13/18

CRN Course Title Credits Day Time Building Room Type Fee Instructor Start Date End Date
60107 CS151-01 Windows Applications 3  MTWR 1201-1400 D-BLDG D-8 Lect / Lab 22 Perez, Kenneth R. 06/01/18 07/13/18

CRN Course Title Credits Day Time Building Room Type Fee Instructor Start Date End Date
Foodservice Sanitation
60124 CUL120-01 Safety 2 F 0901-1200 C-BLDG C-21 Lecture Laguana, Carlos L. 06/20/18 07/13/18

60126 CUL293-01 Culinary Practicum 3 S 0801-1200 400BLD 400-E Practicum Kerner, Paul N. 06/01/18 07/13/18



CRN

60143
60113
60122
60123

Course

EN097-01
EN110-01
EN110-02
EN111-01

Title Credits Day Time Building Room Type Fee Instructor Start Date End Date
Basic English Level Il 3  MTWR 1001-1200 FNDTN 6219 Lecture Tam, Wilson W. 06/01/18  07/13/18
Freshman Composition 3  MTWR 1001-1200 E-BLDG E-203 Lecture 06/01/18 07/13/18
Freshman Composition 3  MTWR 1201-1400 E-BLDG E-203 Lecture 06/01/18  07/13/18
Writing for Research 3  MTWR 1001-1200 E-BLDG E-204 Lecture 06/01/18 07/13/18

CRN

60141

60142
60139
60149

60150

60151

Course

HL131-01

HL135-01
HL150-01
HL160-01

HL161-01

HL162-01

Title Credits Day Time Building Room Type Fee Instructor Start Date End Date
BLS for Healthcare Hiura, Tamara

Providers 1 S 0801-1630 AHCNTR 3229 Lecture 66 Therese T. 06/02/18  06/09/18
Heartsaver First Aid CPR Hiura, Tamara

AED 1 S 0801-1630 AHCNTR 3229 Lab Therese T. 06/16/18  06/23/18
Study of Diseases 3 MWF 1301-1500 AHCNTR 3226 Lecture Mafnas, Barbara C. 06/01/18  07/13/18
Intro to Pharmacology 1 M 0901-1200 AHCNTR 3226 Lecture Mafnas, Barbara C. 06/01/18  07/13/18
Pharmacological

Treat/Diseases 1T 0901-1200 AHCNTR 3226 Lecture Mafnas, Barbara C. 06/01/18  07/13/18
Administration of

Medication 1 WR 0901-1200 AHCNTR 3223 Lecture Mafnas, Barbara C. 06/01/18  07/13/18

CRN
60133

60127

Course
HS160-01

HS292B-01

Title Credits Day Time Building Room Type Fee Instructor Start Date End Date
Hospitality Supervision 3  MTWRF 1001-1130 TCBLDG  TC1101 Lecture 06/01/18  07/13/18
Food & Beverage Mgt

Practicum 6 S 0801-1200 C-BLDG C-1 Practicum Schrage, Marivic C. 06/01/18  07/13/18

CRN
60118

Course

HU120-01

Title Credits Day Time Building Room Type Fee Instructor Start Date End Date
Pacific Cultures 3  MTWRF 0801-1200 C-BLDG C-5 Lecture Munoz, Jose U. 06/01/18  06/18/18



CRN
60111
60112

Course
KE110-01
KE110-02

Title
Beginning Korean |

Beginning Korean |

Credits
4
4

Day
MTWRF
MTWRF

Time
0801-1000
1001-1200

Building
AHCNTR
AHCNTR

Room Type
3111 Lecture
3111 Lecture

Fee

Instructor
Ji, EricY.
Ji, EricY.

Start Date
06/01/18
06/01/18

End Date
07/13/18
07/13/18

CRN

60134

60135
60136
60144
60145
60146
60137
60147
60148
60114
60115

Course

MA096-01

MA096-02
MA097-01
MA097-02
MAO097-03
MA097-04
MAQ98-01
MA098-02
MAO098-03
MA110A-01
MA110A-02

Title

Pre-collegiate
Mathematics
Pre-collegiate
Mathematics

Pre-Algebra
Pre-Algebra
Pre-Algebra
Pre-Algebra
Intermediate Algebra
Intermediate Algebra
Intermediate Algebra
Finite Mathematics

Finite Mathematics

Credits

4

w w s~ D A DA D P D

Day
MTWRF

MTWRF
MTWRF
MTWRF
MTWRF
MTWRF
MTWRF
MTWRF
MTWRF
MTWR

MTWR

Time

1401-1600

1601-1800
0801-1000
1201-1400
1401-1600
1601-1800
1301-1600
1001-1200
1701-2000
1001-1200
1201-1400

Building
C-BLDG

C-BLDG
A-BLDG
C-BLDG
A-BLDG
AHCNTR
D-BLDG
D-BLDG
A-BLDG
C-BLDG
C-BLDG

Room Type
C-25 Lecture
C-25 Lecture
A-27 Lecture
Lecture
A-26 Lecture
3114 Lecture
D-9 Lecture
D-6 Lecture
A-27 Lecture
C-25 Lecture
C-25 Lecture

Fee

Instructor
Unten, Trisha D.

Maloney, Kathryn I.
Paulino, Chelo Marie
Unten, Trisha D.
Maloney, Kathryn I.
Paulino, Ronaldo M.
Datuin, Theresa Ann
Paulino, Chelo Marie
Datuin, Theresa Ann
Torres, Carl E.

Torres, Carl E.

Start Date
06/01/18

06/01/18
06/01/18
06/01/18
06/01/18
06/01/18
06/01/18
06/01/18
06/01/18
06/01/18
06/01/18

End Date
07/13/18

07/13/18
07/13/18
07/13/18
07/13/18
07/13/18
07/13/18
07/13/18
07/13/18
07/13/18
07/13/18

CRN

60104

Course

MK292-01

Title

Marketing Practicum

Credits

3

Day

MTWR

Time

1201-1400

Building

D-BLDG

Room Type

D-3 Practicum

Fee

Instructor
Chargualaf,
Katherine M.

Start Date

06/01/18

End Date

07/13/18

CRN
60140

Course

MS201-01

Title

Medical Law and Ethics

Credits
2

Day Time

F 0901-1300

Building
AHCNTR

Room Type

3229

Lecture

Fee

Instructor

Mafnas, Barbara C.

Start Date

06/01/18

End Date
07/13/18



CRN Course Title Credits Day Time Building Room Type Fee Instructor Start Date End Date
60109 0A101-01 Keyboarding 3  MTWR 1001-1200 D-BLDG  D-3 Lecture 22 Bamba, Ricarda O. 06/01/18  07/13/18
60108 OA101-02 Keyboarding 3  MTWR 1401-1600 D-BLDG D-3 Lecture 22 Bamba, Ricarda O. 06/01/18 07/13/18

CRN Course Title Credits Day Time Building Room Type Fee Instructor Start Date End Date

60119 PY100-01 Personal Adjustment 3 MTWR 1401-1600 A-BLDG  A-28 Lecture Franquez, Arwen A. 06/01/18  07/13/18
Concepcion, Jonah

60120 PY120-01 General Psychology 3  MTWRF 0801-1200 A-BLDG A-28 Lecture M. 06/01/18 06/18/18

60138 PY125-01 Interpersonal Relations 3  MTWR 1401-1600 A-BLDG  A-29 Lecture Roberto, Joachim P. 06/01/18  07/13/18

60121 PY125-02 Interpersonal Relations 3  MTWR 1001-1200 C-BLDG C-21 Lecture Franquez, Arwen A. 06/01/18 07/13/18

CRN Course Title Credits Day Time Building Room Type Fee Instructor Start Date End Date
Introduction to Marine

60116 SI1103-01 Biology 3  MWEF 1001-1230 AHCNTR 3117 Lecture Paulino, Ronaldo M. 06/01/18 07/13/18

60117 SI1103L-01 Intro to Marine Bio Lab 1 TRS 1001-1300 AHCNTR 3117 Lab 40 Paulino, Ronaldo M. 06/01/18  07/13/18

CRN Course Title Credits Day Time Building Room Type Fee Instructor Start Date End Date
60105 VC101-01 Intro to VisCom 3  MTWR 1001-1200 TCBLDG  TC1108 Lecture Lizama, Sean 06/01/18 07/13/18
Visual Communication Chargualaf,

60106 VC292-01 Practicum 3 MTWR 1001-1200 D-BLDG  D-8 Practicum Katherine M. 06/01/18  07/13/18



