

SUMMER 2018 SCHEDULE of CLASSES

Revised March 26, 2018

REGISTRATION INFORMATION

SUMMER 2018 REGISTRATION October 27, 2017 through May 23, 2018

LAST DAY TO MAKE PAYMENTS May 23, 2018

SCHEDULE ADJUSTMENT PERIOD June 1 through June 4, 2018

REGISTRATION HOURS 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. (Monday through Thursday) 8:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m. (Friday)

Continuing students can register online via MyGCC, new students will need to come to Admissions & Registration

Closed on Weekends and Government of Guam Holidays

PLACEMENT TESTS/CLYMER

College English and Mathematics Placement Tests are offered each week. Interested students must make payment before signing up for the Placement Test. There is a \$22.00 non-refundable charge. Payments must be made to the GCC cashier prior to testing. Students must bring their payment receipt and a photo ID at the time of testing. Please see a counselor or call 735-5583 for details. Recent Guam high school graduates may be eligible to bypass the placement tests, review the CLYMER Program page on http://guamcc.edu/Runtime/clymer.aspx for more information regarding eligibility and requirements.

SUMMER 2018 TUITION & FEES

RESIDENT:	\$130.00/ Semester Hour	Library Services	\$15.00
NONRESIDENT:	\$155.00/ Semester Hour	Student Activities	\$15.00
FOREIGN STUDENT:	\$180.00/ Semester Hour	Health Services	\$15.00
All students must pay t	he following fees:	Technology Fee	\$73.00

Registration \$22.00 Total Student Fees per semester is \$147.00**

(Non-refundable after May 23, 2018) **Not including course fees, laboratory fees, textbooks, and/or

Student ID Card \$7.00 supplies

(Non-refundable after May 23, 2018)

For more information regarding tuition and fees, please see the Guam Community College Academic Catalog

LATE FEE AND REFUND POLICY

The College will charge a Late Fee of \$37.00 if a student fails to make full payment. The Late Fee is a non-refundable fee. The College will not charge the Late Fee if:

- 1. A student registers only for non-credit courses, special courses, or open-entry courses; or
- 2. Student registers at mid-semester for courses that begin mid-semester, or
- 3. A student adds a course during ADD/DROP dates to replace a cancelled course on or before the last day to add a class.

For the 2018 summer term, the College will charge the Late Fee after 5:00pm, May 23, 2018.

Please note Payments Plans are optional for Fall and Spring terms only.

All students are obligated to pay for registered courses unless they officially drop a course(s) on or before the last day of summer registration, by 5:00pm.

The "Regular Semester" refund policy will be applied as follows to semester long courses offered:

- If withdrawal occurs before the first day of classes, 100% of the tuition, special fees and laboratory fees will be refunded.
- After the last day of registration, no refunds will be made for semester long courses.
- The Registration Fee and Student I.D. Card Fee are non-refundable after May 23, 2018 for students who drop all courses.

Full (100%) refund of tuition and all special fees and laboratory fees will be made by the College to students whose classes are cancelled by the College provided that the students do not choose to enroll in other courses requiring special fees or laboratory fees. In instances where the College cancels all of the student's classes and the student chooses not to enroll in other classes, the College will also refund the registration fee. Refunds will be mailed to the student during the semester. All requests for refunds are initiated at the Student Services & Administration Building by dropping or withdrawing from classes on or before the due date within the current semester.

BOOKSTORE INFORMATION

Regular Business Hours:

Monday - Friday 9:00am – 3:00pm

Closed on Weekends and Government of Guam Holidays

Phone: 735-6018

Email: bookstore@guamcc.edu

For more information about the bookstore or for book prices, please go to GCC Bookstore under the Academics or Student Services tab on the GCC website. Book prices can be located in the Academic Information channel of the My Courses tab in MyGCC.

SERVICES FOR STUDENTS WITH A DISABILITY

Students with disabilities can be provided with reasonable academic accommodations, to pursue their academic/vocational goals. Students with disabilities who are in need of academic accommodations should register with the Office of Accommodative Services, located on the 1st floor of the Student Services & Administration Building (Bldg. 2000), room 2138 or 2139 or students may contact the office at 735-5597 or TTY 735-5597

SUMMER 2018 CALENDAR

October 27, 2017 - May 23, 2018		Summer Registration Period
05/23/2018		Last Day for Payment
05/24/2018		Drop for Non-Payment
06/01/2018	Week 1	Faculty Start Date/1st Day of Classes
06/01/2018	Week 1	Start of Schedule Adjustment Period
06/04/2018	Week 2	End of Schedule Adjustment Period
06/11/2018	Week 3	
06/18/2018	Week 4	
06/22/2018	Week 4	Last Day to Withdraw from Classes
06/25/2018	Week 5	
07/02/2018	Week 6	
07/04/2018	Week 6	Independence Day – Campus Holiday
07/09/2018	Week 7	
07/13/2018	Week 7	Last Day of Classes
07/18/2018	Week 8	Grades Due (Except Saturday Classes)
07/20/2018	Week 8	Liberation Day (Observed) - Campus Holiday
06/29/2018, 07/06/2018, and 07/13/2018		Potential Make up Days

SUMMER 2018 SCHEDULE OF COURSES

POSTSECONDARY COURSES

	AC-ACCOUNTING												
CRN	Course	Title	Credits	Day	Time	Building	Room	Туре	Fee	Instructor	Start Date	End Date	
60103	AC292-01	Accounting Practicum	3	MTW	1401-1600	D-BLDG	D-10	Practicum		Pangelinan, Pilar C.	06/01/18	07/13/18	
				4.01									
ASL - AMERICAN SIGN LANGUAGE													
CRN	Course	Title	Credits	Day	Time	Building	Room	Туре	Fee	Instructor	Start Date	End Date	
60101	ASL100-01	American Sign Language I	4	MTWRF	1001-1200	E-BLDG	E-104	Lecture	27	Leon Guerrero, Sarah	06/01/18	07/13/18	
60102	ASL100-02	American Sign Language I	4	MTWRF	1201-1400	E-BLDG	E-104	Lecture	27	Ogo, Jude C.	06/01/18	07/13/18	
AST - AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE													
CRN	Course	Title	Credits	Day	Time	Building	Room	Туре	Fee	Instructor	Start Date	End Date	
60110	AST100-01	Intro to AST	3	TR	1501-1800	500BLD	502	Lect / Lab	37	Dennis, Christopher	06/01/18	07/13/18	
					CS – CON	/IPUTER S	SCIENC	<u> </u>					
CRN	Course	Title	Credits	Day	Time	Building	Room	Туре	Fee	Instructor	Start Date	End Date	
60107	CS151-01	Windows Applications	3	MTWR	1201-1400	D-BLDG	D-8	Lect / Lab	22	Perez, Kenneth R.	06/01/18	07/13/18	
					CUL – C	CULINARY	ARTS						
CRN	Course	Title	Credits	Day	Time	Building	Room	Туре	Fee	Instructor	Start Date	End Date	
60124	CUL120-01	Foodservice Sanitation Safety	2	F	0901-1200	C-BLDG	C-21	Lecture		Laguana, Carlos L.	06/20/18	07/13/18	
60126	CUL293-01	Culinary Practicum	3	S	0801-1200	400BLD	400-E	Practicum		Kerner, Paul N.	06/01/18	07/13/18	
00120	001233 01	cama, acticam	3	-	0001 1200	.55525	.55 L	···		, . dui iv.	55/01/10	0.,10,10	

	EN – ENGLISH											
CRN	Course	Title	Credits	Day	Time	Building	Room	Туре	Fee	Instructor	Start Date	End Date
60143	EN097-01	Basic English Level II	3	MTWR	1001-1200	FNDTN	6219	Lecture		Tam, Wilson W.	06/01/18	07/13/18
60113	EN110-01	Freshman Composition	3	MTWR	1001-1200	E-BLDG	E-203	Lecture			06/01/18	07/13/18
60122	EN110-02	Freshman Composition	3	MTWR	1201-1400	E-BLDG	E-203	Lecture			06/01/18	07/13/18
60123	EN111-01	Writing for Research	3	MTWR	1001-1200	E-BLDG	E-204	Lecture			06/01/18	07/13/18
					HL- AL	LIED HE	ALTH					
CRN	Course	Title	Credits	Day	Time	Building	Room	Туре	Fee	Instructor	Start Date	End Date
60141	HL131-01	BLS for Healthcare Providers Heartsaver First Aid CPR	1	S	0801-1630	AHCNTR	3229	Lecture	66	Hiura, Tamara Therese T. Hiura, Tamara	06/02/18	06/09/18
60142	HL135-01	AED	1	S	0801-1630	AHCNTR	3229	Lab		Therese T.	06/16/18	06/23/18
60139	HL150-01	Study of Diseases	3	MWF	1301-1500	AHCNTR	3226	Lecture		Mafnas, Barbara C.	06/01/18	07/13/18
60149	HL160-01	Intro to Pharmacology Pharmacological	1	M	0901-1200	AHCNTR	3226	Lecture		Mafnas, Barbara C.	06/01/18	07/13/18
60150	HL161-01	Treat/Diseases Administration of	1	Т	0901-1200	AHCNTR	3226	Lecture		Mafnas, Barbara C.	06/01/18	07/13/18
60151	HL162-01	Medication	1	WR	0901-1200	AHCNTR	3223	Lecture		Mafnas, Barbara C.	06/01/18	07/13/18
					HS – F	HOSPITA	LITY					
CRN	Course	Title	Credits	Day	Time	Building	Room	Туре	Fee	Instructor	Start Date	End Date
60133	HS160-01	Hospitality Supervision Food & Beverage Mgt	3	MTWRF	1001-1130	TCBLDG	TC1101	Lecture			06/01/18	07/13/18
60127	HS292B-01	Practicum	6	S	0801-1200	C-BLDG	C-1	Practicum		Schrage, Marivic C.	06/01/18	07/13/18
	HU - HUMANITIES											
CRN	Course	Title	Credits	Day	Time	Building	Room	Туре	Fee	Instructor	Start Date	End Date
60118	HU120-01	Pacific Cultures	3	MTWRF	0801-1200	C-BLDG	C-5	Lecture		Munoz, Jose U.	06/01/18	06/18/18

	KE – KOREAN												
CRN	Course	Title	Credits	Day	Time	Building	Room	Туре	Fee	Instructor	Start Date	End Date	
60111	KE110-01	Beginning Korean I	4	MTWRF	0801-1000	AHCNTR	3111	Lecture		Ji, Eric Y.	06/01/18	07/13/18	
60112	KE110-02	Beginning Korean I	4	MTWRF	1001-1200	AHCNTR	3111	Lecture		Ji, Eric Y.	06/01/18	07/13/18	
MA – MATH													
CRN	Course	Title	Credits	Day	Time	Building	Room	Туре	Fee	Instructor	Start Date	End Date	
60134	MA096-01	Pre-collegiate Mathematics Pre-collegiate	4	MTWRF	1401-1600	C-BLDG	C-25	Lecture		Unten, Trisha D.	06/01/18	07/13/18	
60135	MA096-02	Mathematics	4	MTWRF	1601-1800	C-BLDG	C-25	Lecture		Maloney, Kathryn I.	06/01/18	07/13/18	
60136	MA097-01	Pre-Algebra	4	MTWRF	0801-1000	A-BLDG	A-27	Lecture		Paulino, Chelo Marie	06/01/18	07/13/18	
60144	MA097-02	Pre-Algebra	4	MTWRF	1201-1400	C-BLDG		Lecture		Unten, Trisha D.	06/01/18	07/13/18	
60145	MA097-03	Pre-Algebra	4	MTWRF	1401-1600	A-BLDG	A-26	Lecture		Maloney, Kathryn I.	06/01/18	07/13/18	
60146	MA097-04	Pre-Algebra	4	MTWRF	1601-1800	AHCNTR	3114	Lecture		Paulino, Ronaldo M.	06/01/18	07/13/18	
60137	MA098-01	Intermediate Algebra	4	MTWRF	1301-1600	D-BLDG	D-9	Lecture		Datuin, Theresa Ann	06/01/18	07/13/18	
60147	MA098-02	Intermediate Algebra	4	MTWRF	1001-1200	D-BLDG	D-6	Lecture		Paulino, Chelo Marie	06/01/18	07/13/18	
60148	MA098-03	Intermediate Algebra	4	MTWRF	1701-2000	A-BLDG	A-27	Lecture		Datuin, Theresa Ann	06/01/18	07/13/18	
60114	MA110A-01	Finite Mathematics	3	MTWR	1001-1200	C-BLDG	C-25	Lecture		Torres, Carl E.	06/01/18	07/13/18	
60115	MA110A-02	Finite Mathematics	3	MTWR	1201-1400	C-BLDG	C-25	Lecture		Torres, Carl E.	06/01/18	07/13/18	
					MK – I	MARKE1	ING						
CRN	Course	Title	Credits	Day	Time	Building	Room	Туре	Fee	Instructor	Start Date	End Date	
60104	MK292-01	Marketing Practicum	3	MTWR	1201-1400	D-BLDG	D-3	Practicum		Chargualaf, Katherine M.	06/01/18	07/13/18	
	MS - MEDICAL ASSISTING												
CRN	Course	Title	Credits	Day Tir	me	Buildin	g Room	Туре	Fee	Instructor	Start Date	End Date	
60140	MS201-01	Medical Law and Ethics	2	F 09	01-1300	AHCNT	R 3229	Lecture		Mafnas, Barbara C.	06/01/18	07/13/18	

	OA – OFFICE TECHNOLOGY											
CRN	Course	Title	Credits	Day	Time	Building	Room	Туре	Fee	Instructor	Start Date	End Date
60109	OA101-01	Keyboarding	3	MTWR	1001-1200	D-BLDG	D-3	Lecture	22	Bamba, Ricarda O.	06/01/18	07/13/18
60108	OA101-02	Keyboarding	3	MTWR	1401-1600	D-BLDG	D-3	Lecture	22	Bamba, Ricarda O.	06/01/18	07/13/18
PY – PSYCHOLOGY												
CRN	Course	Title	Credits	Day	Time	Building	Room	Туре	Fee	Instructor	Start Date	End Date
60119	PY100-01	Personal Adjustment	3	MTWR	1401-1600	A-BLDG	A-28	Lecture		Franquez, Arwen A. Concepcion, Jonah	06/01/18	07/13/18
60120	PY120-01	General Psychology	3	MTWRF	0801-1200	A-BLDG	A-28	Lecture		M.	06/01/18	06/18/18
60138	PY125-01	Interpersonal Relations	3	MTWR	1401-1600	A-BLDG	A-29	Lecture		Roberto, Joachim P.	06/01/18	07/13/18
60121	PY125-02	Interpersonal Relations	3	MTWR	1001-1200	C-BLDG	C-21	Lecture		Franquez, Arwen A.	06/01/18	07/13/18
					SI ·	– SCIENC	E					
CRN	Course	Title	Credits	Day	Time	Building	Room	Туре	Fee	Instructor	Start Date	End Date
60116	SI103-01	Introduction to Marine Biology	3	MWF	1001-1230	AHCNTR	3117	Lecture		Paulino, Ronaldo M.	06/01/18	07/13/18
60117	SI103L-01	Intro to Marine Bio Lab	1	TRS	1001-1300	AHCNTR	3117	Lab	40	Paulino, Ronaldo M.	06/01/18	07/13/18
				VC	– VISUAL	COMMU	INICATION	ONS				
CRN	Course	Title	Credits	Day	Time	Building	Room	Туре	Fee	Instructor	Start Date	End Date
60105	VC101-01	Intro to VisCom Visual Communication	3	MTWR	1001-1200	TCBLDG	TC1108	Lecture		Lizama, Sean Chargualaf,	06/01/18	07/13/18
60106	VC292-01	Practicum	3	MTWR	1001-1200	D-BLDG	D-8	Practicum		Katherine M.	06/01/18	07/13/18